For posting, please

Bahia, Marcia R < BahiaM@pbso.org>

Thu 9/7/2023 6:42 PM

To:'mmv95@bellsouth.net' <mmv95@bellsouth.net>;Updates <updates@gladesinitiative.org>

The Youth Summit committee is recruiting creative and self-motivated youth and adults to assist in the planning of the 2024 event!

The Youth Summit provides youth with the unique opportunity to access information and resources aimed at assisting them in making better decisions and positive life choices. The Palm Beach County youth are deserving to be safe, healthy, educated and prepared to succeed in their lives and careers.

This has been the mission of the Youth Summit since 2011.

The Youth Summit committee meets via Zoom every first Wednesday of the month at 3:00 PM. For more information, please contact:

Marcia Bahia Bahiam@pbso.org

Marcia Bahia, M.S. Gang Prevention Coordinator Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office bahiam@pbso.org Phone: 561 688-4002 Mobile: 561 319-6889

